M Series
P
ow
er Inlet F
ilters &
 P
ow
er E

CSA Certified
VDE Approved
Ordering Information
5 E F M 4 S C
Mounting Type
C– Snap-In
Omit for flange mount
Switch Option
S  – DPST on/off switch
Omit for none
Voltage Selection Positions
1 or 4
M Series
Filter Type
F – General purpose
H – Medical
X – High performance
Z – Premium performance
V – Non-filtered
Leakage current designation
E – Low leakage (<0.5 mA)
(Filtered models only)
Current Rating @120 VAC
3, 5 or 6A
XM / ZM
VM
M Series
• Family of slim power entry modules that consume
minimal depth behind panel
• Four compact modules each provide a different
option combination
• Available non-filtered or with one of four filter
circuits designed to meet a wide variety of
applications
• Optional voltage selector configured for either
2 or 4 voltage selection
• Optional DPST on/off switch
• Included fuseholder accepts either single 3AG fuse
or dual metric fuses
• Snap-in or flange mounting styles
Filter Types
H Models provide a basic performance dual
element circuit EMI filter with minimal leakage
current, suitable for medical applications, with
attenuation similar to the EAH Series power inIet
filter.
F Models provide a basic performance dual
element circuit EMI filter, with attenuation similar
to the EEA Series Power Inlet Filter.
X Models provide a high performance three
element differential circuit filter, with extended
EMI attenuation similar to the X Series chassis
filter, suitable for bringing most digital equipment
(including switching power supplies) into compli-
ance with FCC Part 15J, Class B conducted
emissions limits.
Z Models provide a premium performance three
element differential circuit filter, with enhanced
EMI low frequency attenuation similar to the P
Series Z models, suitable for bringing most digital
equipment (including switching power supplies)
into compliance with EN55022 Level B as well as
FCC Part 15J. For minimum panel footprint, see
the P series on page 192.
184